MANUAL 10068-SB REV 0 (05/21)
$21.00
SELF-GENERATING STEAM JACKETED KETTLES
MANUAL SECTION CO
 IMPORTANT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
Please complete this information and retain this
manual for the life of the equipment:
Model #: ___________________________

Troubleshooting..................................................................................................................... 13
Appendix A, Material Safety Data Sheet................................................................................ 15
Table of Contents
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL 10068-SB REV 0 (05/21) PAGE 4    OF 28
Self-Generating Steam Jacketed Kettles
Service Connections
SERVICE CONNECTIONS
DIMENSIONS
As continued product improvement is a policy of Southbend Steam, specifications are subject to changge without notice.
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
SERVICE CONNECTIONS
 – ELECTRICAL CONNECTION : to be specified on data plate
Model Capacity Units A B C D E F(2”) F(3”) G(2”) G(3”) H J K L
KELS-20 20 gallons
(76 liters)
in
(mm)
21”

(375)
15.5”
(394)
18”
(457)
17.5”
(445)
13.38”
(340)
20.75”
(527)
60.5”
(1537)
16.5”
(419)
KELS-25 25 gallons
(95 liters)
in
(mm)
21”

(375)
15.5”
(394)
14.12”
(358)
13.13”
(333)
9.5”
(241)
17”
(432)
58.75”
(1492)
16.5”
(419)
KELS-30 30 gallons
(114 liters)
in
(mm)
24”

(406)
16.5”
(419)
15.75”
(400)
15”
(381)
11.25”
(286)
18.88”
(479)
63.5”
(1613)
18”
(457)
KELS-40 40 gallons
(152 liters)
in
(mm)
26”

(432)
18”
(457)
13.5”
(343)
12.5”
(318)
8.88”
(225)
16.38”
(416)
65”
(1651)
19.63”
(498)
KELS-60 60 gallons
(227 liters)
in
(mm)
29.5”

(457)
19.25”
(489)
13.88”
(352)
12.88”
(327)
9.63”
(244)
17.13”
(435)
75”
(1905)
22.88”
(581)
KELS-80 80 gallons
(303 liters)
in
(mm)
33”

(495)
20.5”
(521)
14.88”
(378)
13.88”
(352)
11.25”
(286)
18.63”
(473)
81”
(2058)
26”
(660)
KELS-100 100 gallons
(379 liters)
in
(mm)
35.5”

KELS-20, 25 12 N/A
KELS-30 15 N/A
KELS-40 18 24
KELS-60 18 24 or 33
KELS-80 18 24 or 33
KELS-100 24 33
INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL 10068-SB REV 0 (05/21)  PAGE 5    OF28
Self-Generating Steam Jacketed Kettles
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
SERVICE CONNECTIONS
 – ELECTRICAL CONNECTION : to be specified on data plate
Model kW Capacity Shipping Weight Minimum Clearance
KEPS-20 12 20 Gallon 76 Liter 196 lbs. [89 kg]
SIDES
BACK
3” [ 76 mm]
3” [ 76 mm]
KEPS-25 12 25 Gallon 95 Liter 200 lbs. [91 kg]
KEPS-30 15 30 Gallon 114 Liter 226 lbs. [103 kg]
KEPS-40 18 40 Gallon 152 Liter 255 lbs. [116 kg]
KEPS-60 18 60 Gallon 227 Liter 390 lbs. [177 kg]
KEPS-80 18 80 Gallon 303 Liter 445 lbs. [202 kg]
KEPS-100 24 100 Gallon 379 Liter 480 lbs. [218 kg]
As continued product improvement is a policy of Southbend Steam, specifications are subject to changge without notice.
Model Capacity Units A B C D E F(2”) F(3”) G(2”) G(3”) H J K
KEPS-20 20 gallons
(76 liters)